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Tables
· Use only one grid for each table and do not use vertical lines to separate columns.
· Tables should be numbered according to their sequence in the text.
· The text should include references to all tables.
· Standard abbreviations of units of measurement should be added between parentheses.
· Explanations essential to the understanding of the table should be given as a footnote at the bottom of the table.
· Tables must be single-line spacing.
Table example:
Table 1. The soil chemical properties before cowpea planting*
	Soil parameter
	Extraction method
	Value
	Status

	pH
	H2O
	5.60
	Slight acidic

	C-Organic (%)
	Walkley and Black
	1.41
	Low

	Total N (%)
	Kjeldahl
	0.23
	Medium

	Available P (P2O5, ppm)
	Olsen
	102.65
	Very high

	K (cmol(+)/kg)
	NH4OAc 1M pH 7.00
	0.61
	High

	CEC (cmol(+)/kg)
	NH4OAc 1M pH 7.00
	18.36
	Medium


Note: *Soil chemical properties criteria according to Sulaeman et al., (2005)


Table 2. Cowpea stomatal density with the application of chicken manure and different rates of N fertilizer
	Treatment
	Stomatal density (per mm2)

	
	                 Adaxial
	                  Abaxial

	Chicken manure (ton.ha-1)
	
	

	0
	158.9
	307.7

	5
	150.2
	305.40

	Rates of N fertilizer (kg.ha-1)
	
	

	0
	148.6
	268.3

	22.5
	173.0
	324.3

	45.0
	148.5
	341.3

	67.5
	162.0
	257.5

	90.0
	141.00
	341.30

	Chicken manure
	ns
	ns

	N fertilizer rates
	ns
	ns

	Chicken manure x N fertilizer rates
	ns
	ns


Note: ns= not significant according to orthogonal polynomial contrast at α=0.05
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Figure 1. Hoya pubicalyx inflorescence; bar=10 mm.



Figure 2. Chrysanthemum morifolium stem elongation when treated with paclobutrazol. Stem elongation was determined 56 days after planting, following two drenches with milliQ water (control) or paclobutrazol at three concentrations (0.02, 0.2, and 2 mg.L-1). Experiments were repeated three times (March, June, and September 2022) using five blocks of 15 plants per treatment per trial. Differences between means are denoted with * (α = 0.05), ** (α = 0.01), or ns (not significant) according to Fisher mean separation. 
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